

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS

Project No.: MS-22-8006-2 - City Bid No. 22033

2022 Milling, Patch, Overlay, and Concrete Maintenance Program - Phase 2

Bid Date: May 25, 2022

Bid Tabulations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		Sunflower Paving Inc.		Phoenix Concrete LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Milling (2" Typ.)	SY	10,750	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 45,687.50	\$ 5.24	\$ 56,330.00
2	Asphalt Overlay Surface Course (2" Typ.)	TON	1,510	\$ 100.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 181,200.00	\$ 121.40	\$ 183,314.00
3	Asphalt Overlay Leveling Course (1" to 2" Typ. w/ Surface Mix) *	TON	780	\$ 110.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 121.40	\$ 94,692.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Patch (Full Depth Typ.) *	TON	200	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 66,200.00
5	Reinforced Concrete Pavement Patch (After Milling) (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	1,070	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 136,960.00	\$ 155.60	\$ 166,492.00
6	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Residential Driveway & Shared Use Path *	SY	1,075	\$ 85.00	\$ 91,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 142.45	\$ 153,133.75
7	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Intersection Apron & Valley Gutter *	SY	1,370	\$ 100.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 173,990.00	\$ 150.30	\$ 205,911.00
8	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement (KCMMB 5K) - Commercial Driveway *	SY	600	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 150.30	\$ 90,180.00
9	8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement Area Patching (KCMMB 5K) *	SY	9,245	\$ 105.00	\$ 970,725.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,072,420.00	\$ 165.10	\$ 1,526,349.50
10	Curb & Gutter (24" - All Types - CG-1, CG-2, CG-3, & Thru Access Ramp Typ.) (6" Toe Typ.) *	LF	7,130	\$ 35.00	\$ 249,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 242,420.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 395,715.00
11	Curb & Gutter (24" - All Types - CG-1, CG-2, CG-3, & Thru Access Ramp Typ.) (8" Toe Typ.) *	LF	2,700	\$ 45.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 149,850.00
12	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	655	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 125.96	\$ 82,503.80
13	Integral Sidewalk Curb (Various Height Up to 9") *	LF	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 6,975.00
14	6" Steel Reinforced Integral Concrete Pavement Area (KCMMB 5K) - w/ Retaining Wall up to 24" Height & Detectable Warning Surface	SY	85	\$ 350.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 568.50	\$ 48,322.50
15	Concrete Access Ramp & Blended Transition Areas (Reinforced & Variable Detectable Warning Surface Widths &/ OR Radial)	SY	195	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 244.79	\$ 47,734.05
16	8" Steel Reinforced Exposed Aggregate Concrete (KCMMB)	SY	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
17	Curb Inlet Top Adjustment (15" Extension for 7'x5' Top Over Box Culvert)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00
18	Demo Inlet Box, Backfill w/ Flowable Fill, & Abandon ~60LF of 18" RCP In Place (SE Corner 27th & Bonanza)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	4" Solid Yellow Edge Line (PCP)	LF	286	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,615.90

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS

Project No.: MS-22-8006-2 - City Bid No. 22033

2022 Milling, Patch, Overlay, and Concrete Maintenance Program - Phase 2

Bid Date: May 25, 2022

Bid Tabulations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		Sunflower Paving Inc.		Phoenix Concrete LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	4" Double Yellow Lane Line (PCP) **	LF	1,200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 13,560.00
21	6" Broken Yellow Centerline (PCP)	LF	160	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,360.00
22	24" Solid White Crosswalk Line (PTP)	LF	80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00
23	24" Solid White Stop Line (PTP)	LF	58	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,928.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,972.00
24	12" Solid Yellow Diagonal Line (PTP)	LF	135	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,295.00
25	White Shared Lane Marking Symbol (Sharrow) (PTP)	EA	68	\$ 450.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 30,940.00
26	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 98,750.00
27	Material Testing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bid Grand Total					\$ 2,256,354.00		\$ 2,537,241.50		\$ 3,456,965.50